Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan
And Blue Care Network
NCPDP version 5.1
Payer Sheet 2008 / 2009
Confidential Page 1 of 13 12/5/2008
GENERAL INFORMATION
Claims Submission: - Point of Sale –
Switch through NDC or WebMD (Envoy) using NCPDP versions 5.1.

461-EU
Prior Authorization
Type Code
Ø = Not Specified
1 = Prior Authorization
2 = Medical Certification
RW Note: “4” must be
used by LTC
providers
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan
And Blue Care Network
NCPDP version 5.1
Payer Sheet 2008 / 2009
Confidential Page 6 of 13 12/5/2008
3 = EPSDT (Early Periodic
Screening Diagnosis
Treatment)
4 = Exemption from Copay
5 = Exemption from RX
6 = Family Plan. Indic.
7 = AFDC (Aid to Families
with Dependent Children)
8 = Payer Defined
Exemption
requesting refunds
for waived co-pays
for eligible Low-
Income Cost-
Sharing Subsidy
Level IV
beneficiaries
Prescriber Segment:  Required
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value M/R/RW Comment
111-AM Segment Identification Ø3 M Prescriber Segment
466-EZ Prescriber ID Qualifier <code #> R “01” = NPI
“02” = Blue Cross
“03” = Blue Shield
“04” = Medicare
“05” = Medicaid
“06” = UPIN
“07” = NCPDP
“08” = State License
“09” = Champus
“10” = Health Industry
Number (HIN)
“11” = Federal Tax ID
“12” = Drug
Enforcement
Administration (DEA)
“13” = State Issued
“14” = Plan Specific
“99” = Other
411-DB Prescriber ID <ID #> R Medicare Part D: NPI
required if available.  If
NPI not available, use
DEA, UPIN or State
License.  Field may
not be left blank.
COB/Other Payments Segment: COB processing will continue to be supported by the current MedImpact
claims processing method.  Required data elements and values accepted.
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value M/R/RW Comment
337-4C COB Count  M Number of payers
submitted in the COB
segment.  Deny if the
count does not match
the number of payers
submitted.
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan
And Blue Care Network
NCPDP version 5.1
Payer Sheet 2008 / 2009
Confidential Page 7 of 13 12/5/2008
338-5C Other Coverage Type Ø1 = Primary